
 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 

September 19, 2022 

 

 

E-FILED 

 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA  17120 

 

Re: Joint Application of Aqua America, Inc., Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc., Aqua 

Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc., Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC and 

Peoples Gas Company LLC for all of the Authority and the Necessary 

Certificates of Public Convenience to Approve a Change in Control of Peoples 

Natural Gas Company LLC and Peoples Gas Company LLC by Way of the 

Purchase of All of LDC Funding LLC’s Membership Interests by Aqua 

America, Inc. / Docket Nos. A-2018-3006061, A-2018-3006062, A-2018-3006063 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

 

 Enclosed please find the Notice of Appearance of Sharon E. Webb, on behalf of the 

Office of Small Business Advocate (“OSBA”), in the above-captioned proceedings.   

 

 Copies will be served on all known parties in these proceedings, as indicated on the 

attached Certificate of Service. 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

       

Sincerely, 

 

        /s/ Sharon E. Webb 

 

      Sharon E. Webb 

      Assistant Small Business Advocate 

      Attorney ID No. 73995 

Enclosures 

cc: Brian Kalcic 

 Parties of Record  
 
 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

Forum Place 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor I Harrisburg, PA 17101 717.783.2525 I Fax 717.783.2831 I www.osba.pa.gov 

 
 

http://www.osba.pa.gov/


BEFORE THE  
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Joint Application of Aqua America, Inc., 
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc., Aqua 
Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc., Peoples 
Natural Gas Company LLC and Peoples 
Gas Company LLC for all of the Authority 
and the Necessary Certificates of Public 
Convenience to Approve a Change in 
Control of Peoples Natural Gas Company 
LLC and Peoples Gas Company LLC by 
Way of the Purchase of All of LDC 
Funding LLC’s Membership Interests by 
Aqua America, Inc. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

Docket No. A-2018-3006061 
Docket No. A-2018-3006062 
Docket No. A-2018-3006063 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 
 The Office of Small Business Advocate, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24, hereby  
 
enters the appearance of Sharon E. Webb, in the above-captioned proceedings.  
 
 Documents in these proceedings should now be served on the following: 
 
   Sharon E. Webb 
   Assistant Small Business Advocates 
   Pennsylvania Office of Small Business Advocate 

   Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
(717) 783-2525 
(717) 783-2831 (fax) 

   swebb@pa.gov  
      
                                                                                                                     
   
      /s/ Sharon E. Webb 
      ____________________________________ 
      Sharon E. Webb 
      Assistant Small Business Advocate 
      Attorney ID No. 73995  
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
(717) 783-2525 
(717) 783-2831 (fax) 
 
 
Dated:  September 19, 2022 

mailto:swebb@pa.gov


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Joint Application of Aqua America, 
Inc., Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc., Aqua 
Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc., Peoples 
Natural Gas Company LLC and 
Peoples Gas Company LLC for all of 
the Authority and the Necessary 
Certificates of Public Convenience to 
Approve a Change in Control of 
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 
and Peoples Gas Company LLC by 
Way of the Purchase of All of LDC 
Funding LLC’s Membership Interests 
by Aqua America, Inc. 
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Docket No. A-2018-3006061 
Docket No. A-2018-3006062 
Docket No. A-2018-3006063 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless 
other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 
 
The Honorable Mary D. Long 
The Honorable Emily DeVoe 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place 
301 5th Avenue, Suite 220 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
malong@pa.gov 
edevoe@pa.gov   
 
Christine M. Hoover, Esquire 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
AquaPeoples@paoca.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Carrie Wright, Esquire 
Erika L. McLain, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
carwright@pa.gov 
ermclain@pa.gov  
 
Michael W. Hassell, Esquire 
Michael W. Gang, Esquire 
Garrett P. Lent, Esquire 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
mhassell@postschell.com 
mgang@postschell.com 
glent@postschell.com  
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Kimberly A. Joyce, Esquire 
Alexander R. Stahl, Esquire 
Aqua America, Inc. 
762 West Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
kajoyce@aquaamerica.com 
astahl@aquaamerica.com 
 
David P. Zambito, Esquire 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire 
Cozen O’Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com 
 
William H. Roberts II, Esquire 
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 
375 North Shore Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
william.h.robertsii@peoples-gas.com  
 
Scott J. Rubin, Esquire 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
 
Melvin L. Vatz, Esquire 
247 Fort Pitt Blvd, 4th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
mvatz@vatzlaw.com 
 
Brian Petruska, Esquire 
LiUNA, Mid-Atlantic Region 
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 310 
Reston, VA 20190 
bpetruska@maliuna.org 
 
 
Kevin J. Moody, Esquire 
PA Independent Oil & Gas Association 
212 Locust Street, Suite 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
kevin@pioga.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tanya C. Leshko, Esquire 
Alan M. Seltzer, Esquire 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
409 North Second Street, Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
alan.seltzer@bipc.com 
tanya.leshko@bipc.com   
 
David T. Fisfis, Esquire 
Tishekia E. Williams, Esquire 
Michael Zimmerman, Esquire 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Dfisfis@duqlight.com 
TWilliams@duqlight.com 
mzimmerman@duqlight.com  
 
Michael A. Gruin, Esquire 
Timothy K. McHugh, Esquire 
Stevens & Lee 
17 North Second Street, 16th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
mag@stevenslee.com 
tkm@stevenslee.com  
 
Linda R. Evers, Esquire 
Stevens & Lee 
111 N. Sixth Street 
Reading, PA 19601 
lre@stevenslee.com 
 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net  
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net  
 
Dan Clearfield, Esquire 
Deanne O’Dell, Esquire 
Kristine Marsilio, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com 
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Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
 
 

 

 
       /s/ Sharon E. Webb 
DATE: September 19, 2022    _________________________________ 

Sharon E. Webb 
       Assistant Small Business Advocate 
       Attorney ID No. 73995  
 

 
 

mailto:tsstewart@hmslegal.com

